INTERCONNECT
SOLUTIONS
MISSION-CRITICAL
ThermaRex
Cryogenic and High-Temperature Tolerant Connectors,
Cables, and Conduit Systems
EXTREME TEMPERATURE
AUGUST 2020

ThermaRex HT SuperNine® Connectors
High-performance D38999 type solution
How To Order ThermaRex SuperNine connectors
Sample Part Number 233-273 -20 Z1 17 -26 P N
Series / Basic Part No. 233-273 High-temperature ThermaRex
SuperNine connector
Connector Style
-20 = Receptacle, square flange-mount
-24 = Receptacle, jam nut
-26 = Plug
Material/Finish Z1 = Passivated CRES
Shell Size 9 , 11, 13, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Insert Arrangement Per M1560. See insert arrangement tables below
Contact Style
P = PIn contacts S = Socket contacts
A = Pin insert, less contacts B = Socket insert, less contacts
Alternate Polarization* A, B, C, D, E, N = Normal (IAW MIL-DTL-38999 Series III)
MATERIAL / FINISH NOTES
Plug and receptacle shells, coupling nut - Passivated CRES
Insulator - high-grade ceramic dielectric
Grommet, interfacial, and peripheral seals - high-temp silicone
Contacts - copper alloy, gold plated, CRES hood and crown ring on socket contacts
ThermaRex High-Temperature Crown Ring Contact Arrangements (pin mating face shown
Suggested high-availability contact arrangements show. Most MIL-STD-1560 arrangements are available, consult factory.
9-35
Contact Size : 22D Qty.: 6
Service Rating: M
11-99
Contact Size : 20 Qty.: 7
Service Rating: I
11-35
Contact Size : 22D Qty.: 13
Service Rating: M
13-8
Contact Size : 20 Qty.: 8
Service Rating: I
13-35
Contact Size : 22D Qty.: 22
Service Rating: M
15-97
Contact Size : 20 / Quantity: 8
Contact Size : 16 / Quantity: 4
Service Rating: I
17-6
Contact Size : 12 Qty.: 6
Service Rating: I
21-24
Contact Size : 20 Qty.: 24
Service Rating: I
	� Service rating up to 300°C
	� Vibration-resistant
threaded coupling
	� High-temperature ceramic
insulators and silicone
seals
	� Durable stainless steel
construction
© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • ThermaRex™ Interconnect Solutions 5
HIGH-TEMPERATURE TOLERANT
ThermaRex HT SuperNine® Connectors
High-performance D38999 type solution
FRONT PANEL MOUNT ONLY
1.240 MAX
.510 MAXIMUM
MASTER POLARIZATION
KEYWAY
JAM NUT
PER D38999/28
CLASS K O-RING
KEYWAY
MASTER
POLARIZATION
.510 MAX

ThermaRex Cryo SuperNine® Connectors
High-performance D38999 type solution
How To Order ThermaRex SuperNine connectors
Sample Part Number 233-295 -20 Z1 17 -26 P N
Series / Basic Part No. 233-295 Envirnomental, Thermarex
Cryo SuperNine connector
Connector Style
-20 = Receptacle, square flange-mount
-24 = Receptacle, jam nut
-26 = Plug
Material/Finish ME = Aluminum alloy, electoless nickel
Z1 = Stainless steel, passivate
Shell Size 9 , 11, 13, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Insert Arrangement Per Mil-STD-1560. See insert arrangement tables below
Contact Style
P = PIn contacts S = Socket contacts
A = Pin insert, less contacts B = Socket insert, less contacts
Alternate Polarization* A, B, C, D, E, N = Normal (IAW MIL-DTL-38999 Series III)
MATERIAL / FINISH NOTES
Plug and receptacle shells, coupling nut - ME = Aluminum
alloy, electoless nickel (48-hour salt spray; Z1 = Stainless steel,
passivate
Grommet, interfacial, and peripheral seals - DuralectricTM K
Glenair’s 233-295 Connector is designed to meet or exceed
the mechanical,  electrical and environmental requirements of
MIL-DTL-38999 and MIL-STD-1560 operating temperatures are
-195°C to +200°C.
Contacts - Pin: copper alloy, gold plated; Socket: copper alloy,
gold plated, CRES hood
233-295 plug or receptacle will mate with other D38999 Series III
receptacles or plugs having the same shell size, opposite insert
arrangement and same mating shell polarization. However,
performance at low temperature cannot be guaranteed.
�	Service rating from
-195°C to 200°C
�	Vibration-resistant
threaded coupling
ThermaRex Cryo Contact Arrangements (pin mating face shown)
Suggested high-availability contact arrangements show. Most MIL-STD-1560 arrangements are available, consult factory.
9-35
Contact Size : 22D Qty.: 6
Service Rating: M
11-99
Contact Size : 20 Qty.: 7
Service Rating: I
11-35
Contact Size : 22D Qty.: 13
Service Rating: M
13-8
Contact Size : 20 Qty.: 8
Service Rating: I
13-35
Contact Size : 22D Qty.: 22
Service Rating: M
15-97
Contact Size : 20 / Quantity: 8
Contact Size : 16 / Quantity: 4
Service Rating: I
17-6
Contact Size : 12 Qty.: 6
Service Rating: I
21-24
Contact Size : 20 Qty.: 24
Service Rating: I
Rev. 02.20.23
© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • ThermaRex™ Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
7
CRYOGENIC
ThermaRex Cryo SuperNine® Connectors
High-performance D38999 type solution
Cryo
233-295 SQUARE FLANGE PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE

SERIES 806 MIL-AERO JAM NUT RECEPTACLE WITH PCB STANDOFF
SERIES 806 MIL-AERO PLUG
How To Order ThermaRex Series 806 Mil-Aero Plug
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 806-042 Z1 11-19 S M A
Series / Basic Part No. 806-042 High-temperature ThermaRex
Series 806 plug
Material/Finish Z1 = Passivated CRES
Shell Size/Insert Arr. Per 806-015, See tables
Contact Style
P = PIn A = Pin connector, less contacts
S = Socket B = Socket connector, less contacts
Shell Style M = Metric accessory thread B = Banding platform
Polarization Keyway
Code
A, B, C, D, E, F
MASTER
KEY
1.03 MAX
.19
.065KNURL KNURL
1.03 MAX
Rev. 12.17.20
© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • ThermaRex™ Interconnect Solutions
 Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
8
HIGH-TEMPERATURE TOLERANT
ThermaRex HT Series 806 Mil-Aero Connectors
Micro-miniature with D38999-caliber performance
How To Order ThermaRex Series 806 Mil-Aero Square Flange Receptacle
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 806-052 Z1 11-19 S M T A
Series / Basic Part No. 806-052 High-temperature ThermaRex
Series 806 square-flange receptacle
Material/Finish Z1 = Passivated CRES
Shell Size/Insert Arr. Per 806-015, See tables
Contact Style P = PIn A = Pin connector, less contacts
S = Socket B = Socket connector, less contacts
Shell Style M = Metric accessory thread B = Banding platform
Panel Mounting T = Thru-hole
Polarization Keyway
Code
A, B, C, D, E, F
MASTER
KEY .587
1.175 MAX
.065
.19
1.175 MAX
.090
THICKNESS
PANEL
 MAX
.090
PANEL THICKNESS
 MAX
SERIES 806 MIL-AERO SQUARE FLANGE RECEPTACLE
Rev. 12.17.20
© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • ThermaRex™ Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
9
HIGH-TEMPERATURE TOLERANT
ThermaRex HT Series 806 Mil-Aero Connectors
Micro-miniature with D38999-caliber performance
How To Order ThermaRex Series 806 Mil-Aero Jam Nut Receptacle
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 806-053 Z1 11-19 S M A
Series / Basic Part No. 806-053 High-temperature ThermaRex
Series 806 jam-nut receptacle
Material/Finish Z1 = Passivated CRES
Shell Size/Insert Arr. Per 806-015, See tables
Contact Style
P = PIn A = Pin connector, less contacts
S = Socket B = Socket connector, less contacts
Shell Style M = Metric accessory thread B = Banding platform
Polarization Keyway

Mil-Aero Connectors
806-060 ThermaRex Cryogenic Plug
How To Order ThermaRex Series 806 Mil-Aero Plug
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 806-060 -Z1 11-19 S M A
Series / Basic Part No. 806-060 ThermaRex Cryogenic Plug
Material/Finish
ME = Aluminum Alloy / Electroless Nickel
Z1 = Stainless Steel / Passivated
Shell Size/Insert Arr. See Table I
Contact Style
A = Pin connector less contacts P = Pin
B = Socket connector Less contacts S = Socket
Shell Style
M = Metric (Accessory Thread)
B = Band (platform for attaching cable shield.
Polarization A, B, C, D, E, F
Features
 Operating temperature -195°C to +200°C
 Special low-temperature 300G shock
and aerospace vibration testing while
submerged in liquid nitrogen
 Triple-start stub ACME mating thread
 High density #22HD and #20HD
arrangements for reduced size and
weight plus #16, #12 and #8 standard
and hybrid contact layouts
 Aerospace-grade materials, construction
 Band platform or accessory threads
Specifications
 Dielectric withstanding voltage
#22HD contacts: 1300 VAC
#20HD contacts:1800 VAC
#16 contacts: varies, contact factory
#12 contacts: varies, contact factory
#8 contacts: varies, contact factory
 Mating durability: 500 cycles
 Mechanical shock: EIA-364-27, 300g.
 Vibration (sine): MIL-DTL-38999M, 60g.
 Vibration (random) EIA-364-28 Condition
VI, Letter J, 43.92 Grms, +200°C
 High Impact shock: MIL-S-901 Grade A
 Humidity: EIA-364-31 Method 4
 Salt spray (dynamic): EIA-364-26,
500 hours (96 hours for nickel-plated
versions)
 Fluid immersion: EIA-364-10

ThermaRex HT Series 79 Micro-Crimp
High-Performance Crimp-Contact
How To Order / Contact Arrangements
How To Order ThermaRex Series 79 connectors
Sample Part Number 797 -756 S H-29P7 E
Series / Basic Part No. 797 High-temperature ThermaRex
Series 79 crimp-contact rectangular
Connector Type -756 = Plug -757 = Receptacle
Contact Type
S = Socket (for -756 Plug connectors)
P = Pin (for -757 Receptacle connectors)
Insert Arrangement Per 799-009. See insert arrangement tables below
EMI Spring Option E = With EMI spring N = No EMI spring
(Only available on plug connectors)
	� Service rating up to 300°C
	� Vibration-resistant threaded coupling
	� High-temperature ceramic insulators and silicone seals
	� Durable stainless steel construction
	� No EMI groove and spring option for connector with insert
arrangements G-33 or G-13P3.
ThermaRex High-Temperature Crown Ring Contact Arrangements (pin mating face shown
4 5
1 2 3 A1 A2 1
6 7 8 9
2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13
1 2 3 4 5
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
6 7 81 2 3 4 5
A-5
5 #23
B-2P2 / B-2W2
2 #16
B-9
9 #23
C-13
13 #23
D-15
15 #23
A2A1 A3 A1 A21 2 3
4 5 8 9
A1 A21 2 3 4
6 75
761 2 3 4 5 8 9 10
1311 12 1914 15 16 17 18
D-3P3 / D-3W3
3 #16
D-7P2 / D-7W2
5 #23  / 2 #16
E-11P2 / E-11W2
9 #23  / 2 #16
E-19
19 #23
A2A1 A31 2
3 4
A2A1
7
61 2 3 4 5
8 9 10 11 12 13
761 2 3 4 5
13
8 9 10 11 12
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
E-7P3 / 4 #23
3 #16
F-15P2 / F-15W2
13 #23 / 2 #16
F-23
23 #23
A1 A2 A3 A4 A5
13 23
761 2 3 4 5 8 9 10 11 12
2624 25 32 3327 28 29 30 31
F-5P5 / F-5W5

ThermaRex HT Series 79 Micro-Crimp
High-Performance Crimp-Contact
How To Order / Contact Arrangements
A2A1 A3 A4 A5
761 2 3 4 5 138 9 10 11 12 14 15 16
50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66
33
49
17
34
H-5P5 / H-5W5
5 #12
H-66
66 #23
A1 A2 A3 A4761 2 3 4 5
138 9 10 11 12
A2A1 761 2 3 4 5
13
8 9 10 11 12
14 15 16 17 1918 20 21 22 23
J-17P4 / J-17W4
13 #23/ 4 #16
J-25P2 / J-25W2
23 #23 / 2 #16
761 2 3 4 5 138 9 10 11 12
19
14 15 16 17
18 20 21 22 2623 24 25 3227 28 29 30 31 33
A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 A7
J-33
33 #23
J-7P7 / J-7W7
7 #16
A3 A4A1 A2 761 2 3 4 5
13
8 9 10 11 12
14 15 1916 17 18 20 21 22 23
A2A1 761 2 3 4 5 138 9 10 11 12
19
14 15 16 17
18 20 21 22 2623 24 25 3227 28 29 30 31 33
K-27P4 / K-27W4
23 #23 / 4 #16
K-35P2 / K-35W2
33 #23 / 2 #16
761 2 3 4 5 138 9 10 11 12 1914 15 16 17 18 20 21 22
2623 24 25 3227 28 29 30 31 33 34 35 36 4237 38 39 40 41 43
A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 A7 A8 A9
K-43
43 #23
K-9P9 / K-9W9
9 #16
A2A1 A3 A4 A5 A6
761 2 3 4 5 138 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 17 18 19
39
58
60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78
20
40
59
L-6P6 / L-6W6
6 #12
L-78
78 #23
761 2 3 4 5 138 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 17 18 19
41
61
82
84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 101100 102
20
21

Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
23
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 961-087 -N -20
Series / Basic Part No. 961-087 UHT Cable, Mica Tape, Ceramic Braid
Conductor Material N = Nickel/Copper (-65 to 450 °C)
Wire Size See table
EXTREME-TEMPERATURE TOLERANT
ThermaRex Interconnect Solutions
961-087 Ultra-High Temperature Flexible Wire
961-087, -65 TO 450°C, CERAMIC-INSULATED, STRANDED COPPER WIRE
ø A, CONDUCTOR
ø B, MICA TAPE
ø C, NEXTEL 312 BRAID
Table I
AWG
Strand/
Count/AWG
Weight
LBS/1000’
(NOM) ø A ø B ø C
24 19/36 TBD 0.024 (0.61) 0.104 (2.64) 0.134 (3.40)
22 19/34 TBD 0.030 (0.76) 0.110 (2.79) 0.140 (3.56)
20 19/32 TBD 0.038 (0.97) 0.118 (3.00) 0.148 (3.76)
16 37/31 TBD 0.060 (1.52) 0.140 (3.56) 0.170 (4.32)
14 7x7/30 TBD 0.091 (2.31) 0.171 (4.34) 0.201 (5.11)
12 7x7/29 TBD 0.102 (2.59) 0.182 (4.62) 0.212 (5.38)
10 7x19/31 TBD 0.127 (3.23) 0.207 (5.26) 0.237 (6.02)
8 7x19/29 TBD 0.161 (4.09) 0.241 (6.12) 0.271 (6.88)
6 7x19/27 TBD 0.203 (5.16) 0.283 (7.19) 0.313 (7.95)
NOTES
Braid material shall be Nextel 312, 95%
coverage.
Voltage rating is 1000 Volts DC.
REV 04.12.23
© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • ThermaRex™ Interconnect Solutions
 Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
24
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 961-112 -N -20
Series / Basic Part No. 961-112 UHT Lightweight, Reduced
Diameter Wire
Conductor Material N = Nickel/Copper (-65 to 450 °C)
Wire Size See table
EXTREME-TEMPERATURE TOLERANT
ThermaRex Interconnect Solutions
961-112 Lightweight, Reduced Diameter
Ultra-High Temperature Flexible Wire
961-112, -65 TO 450°C, CERAMIC-INSULATED, STRANDED COPPER WIRE
NOTES
Braid material shall be Nextel 312, 95%
coverage.
Voltage rating is 1000 Volts DC.
Table I
AWG
Strand/
Count/
AWG
Weight
LBS/1000’
(NOM) ø A ø B ø C
24 19/36 TBD 0.024 (0.61) 0.044 (1.12) 0.074 (1.88)
22 19/34 TBD 0.030 (0.76) 0.050 (1.27) 0.080 (2.03)
20 19/32 TBD 0.038 (0.97) 0.058 (1.47) 0.088 (2.24)
16 37/31 TBD 0.060 (1.52) 0.080 (2.03) 0.110 (2.79)
14 7x7/30 TBD 0.091 (2.31) 0.111 (2.82) 0.141 (3.58)
12 7x7/29 TBD 0.102 (2.59) 0.122 (3.10) 0.152 (3.86)
10 7x19/31 TBD 0.127 (3.23) 0.147 (3.73) 0.177 (4.50)
8 7x19/29 TBD 0.161 (4.09) 0.181 (4.60) 0.211 (5.36)
6 7x19/27 TBD 0.203 (5.16) 0.223 (5.66) 0.253 (6.43)
ø C, NEXTEL 312 BRAID
ø B, MICA TAPE
ø A, CONDUCTOR
REV 04.12.23
© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • ThermaRex™ Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
25
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 961-097 -20
Series / Basic Part No. 961-097 UHT Cable, -65°C to 600°C, Ni200
Core, Mica Tape, Ceramic Braid
Wire Size See table
EXTREME-TEMPERATURE TOLERANT
ThermaRex Interconnect Solutions
961-097 Ultra-High Temperature Flexible Wire
961-097, -65°C TO 600°C, CERAMIC-INSULATED, STRANDED NICKEL WIRE
Table I
AWG
Strand/
Count/AWG
Weight
LBS/1000’
(NOM) ø A ø B ø C
24 19/36 TBD 0.025 (0.64) 0.105 (2.67) 0.135 (3.43)
22 19/34 TBD 0.032 (0.81) 0.112 (2.84) 0.142 (3.61)
20 7X6/32 TBD 0.041 (1.04) 0.121 (3.07) 0.151 (3.84)
16 7X15/36 TBD 0.065 (1.65) 0.145 (3.68) 0.175 (4.44)
ø C, NEXTEL 312 BRAID
ø B, MICA TAPE
ø A, CONDUCTOR
NOTES
Braid material shall be Nextel 312, 95%
coverage.
Voltage rating is 1000 Volts DC.
REV 04.12.23
© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • ThermaRex™ Interconnect Solutions
 Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
26
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 961-137 -20
Series / Basic Part No. 961-137 UHT Cable, -65°C to 600°C, Ni200
Core, Mica Tape, Ceramic Braid
Wire Size See table
EXTREME-TEMPERATURE TOLERANT
ThermaRex Interconnect Solutions
961-137 Lightweight, Reduced Diameter
Ultra-High Temperature Flexible Wire
961-137, -65°C TO 600°C, CERAMIC-INSULATED, STRANDED NICKEL WIRE
Table I
AWG
Strand/
Count/AWG
Weight
LBS/1000’
(NOM) ø A ø B ø C
24 19/36 TBD 0.025 (0.64) 0.041 (1.04) 0.071 (1.80)
22 19/34 TBD 0.032 (0.81) 0.048 (1.22) 0.078 (1.98)
20 7X6/36 TBD 0.041 (1.04) 0.057 (1.45) 0.087 (2.21)
18 7X9/36 TBD 0.050 (1.27) 0.066 (1.68) 0.096 (2.44)
16 7X15/36 TBD 0.065 (1.65) 0.081 (2.06) 0.111 (2.82)
ø C, NEXTEL 312 BRAID
ø B, MICA TAPE
ø A, CONDUCTOR
NOTES
Braid material shall be Nextel 312, 95%
coverage.
Voltage rating is 1000 Volts DC.
REV 04.21.23
Glenair, Inc.
1211 Air Way • Glendale, California • 91201-2497
Telephone: 818-247-6000 • Fax: 818-500-9912 • sales@glenair.com
Telephone:
+44-1623-638100
Facsimile:
+44-1623-638111
Glenair UK  Ltd
40 Lower Oakham Way
Oakham Business Park
Mansfield, Notts
NG18 5BY England
Telephone:
06172 / 68 16 0
Facsimile:
06172 / 68 16 90
Glenair GmbH
Schaberweg 28
61348 Bad Homburg
Germany
Telephone:
+33-5-34-40-97-40
Facsimile:
+33-5-61-47-86-10
Glenair France SARL
7, Avenue Parmentier
Immeuble Central Parc #2
31200 Toulouse
France
Telephone:
847-679-8833
Facsimile:
847-679-8849
Glenair Microway Systems
7000 North Lawndale Avenue
Lincolnwood, IL
60712